

U. DEPAREMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Please record the attached

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 4 original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
MUSHA, Kiyoshi HAYASHI, Kazuhiko	ASAHI DENKA KOGYO K.K. 2-35, Higashiogu 7-chome, Arakawa-ku,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Tokyo 116-0012 JAPAN	
3. Nature of Conveyance:   □ Assignment □ Merger  □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
OtherExecution Date: March 31, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed together wit the application is:	013116539	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Herewith  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠Nc		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  _1_	
OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND,  MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.  Attorneys at Law  Fourth Floor  1755 Jefferson Davis Highway	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  **Enclosed**      Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Arlington, Virginia 22202	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	les less figure of the copy is a true copy	
William E. Beaumont Registration No. 30.,996  ECKHARD H. KUESTE REGISTRATION NUMBER		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Pate	to:	

Box Assignments

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork

Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

PATENT REEL: 010079 FRAME: 0561

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	ration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Kiyoshi MUSHA and Kazuhiko HAYASHI	undersigned,	
hereby s	sells, assigns and transfers to ASAHI DENKA KOGYO K.K.		
	of 2-35, Higashiogu 7-chome, Arakawa-ku, TOKYO	116-0C12 JAPAN	
	fter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, in and to:	the entire right, title, and	
	e application for United States Letters Patent entitled PROCESS FOR PREPARING ACYLOXY ALKANESULFONIC ACID		
or	mich was executed by the undersigned on was filed on December 5, 1997  CT/JP 97/04467 (hereinafter called the Applicat	and accorded Serial No.	
(ii) an	y and all inventions and improvements which are describ	ed in the Application;	
	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and		
	all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.		
patent	aid Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys application are authorized to insert in this instrument of said application.		
	ne Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authoritters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	zed to issue any and all of	
said Ass patent reexam	urther, it is agreed that, when requested, without chargesignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, contiapplications; execute all additional assignments and ination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance reand maintain appropriate patent protection.	nuing, substitute, or reissue dother writings, including	
INVENT	ror(s):	DATE	
	MUSHA) Kiyosha Musha co HAYASHI) Kazuhiko Hayashi	March 31 1999	
(Kazuhi <u>l</u>	to HAYASHI) kazuhiko Mayashi	Mordo 81, 1499	
_			
_		<del> </del>	
_			

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/09/1999 REEL: 010079 FRAME: 0562